

BID TABULATION

**MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ALONG I-49
FOR
CENTRAL ST. LANDRY ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (CSLEDD)**

MORGAN GOUDEAU & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1703 WEST LANDRY STREET
OPELOUSAS, LOUISIANA 70570

MGA PROJECT **S#529A**

BIDS RECEIVED:
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.

BIDDERS	LICENSE NO.	BID BOND INCLUDED	BASE BID
Burns Maintenance Group, LLC	N/A	5%	\$ 136,700.00
Magnolia Lawn Management	N/A	N/A	NO BID
RCI (ROTOLO Consultants)	29959	5%	\$ 208,562.07
USA Equipment	N/A	N/A	NO BID
Esthay Enterprises, Inc.	N/A	N/A	NO BID

I certify that the above is true and correct summary of bids received.

Project Engineer: PRELIMINARY

**Contractor's Bid Corrected

MORGAN GOUDEAU ASSOCIATES, INC.
 1703 WEST LANDRY STREET
 OPELOUSAS, LA 70570

BID TABULATION
MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ALONG I-49
CSLEDD
MGA PROJECT S#529A

DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2023

BIDS RECEIVED:
 TUESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2023 @ 2:00PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BURNS MAINTENANCE GROUP, LLC		ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
MNT-05000-1	One Cycle Litter and Trash Collection Route I-49 at Intersection with Flagg Station Road (CSLM 15.06) to the Railroad Track (CSLM 20.29)(Approximately 178.8 Acres) C.S. 455-01	19.00	Each	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 64,030.00	\$ 2,606.32	\$ 49,520.08
MNT-05000-2	One Cycle Litter and Trash Collection Route U.S. Hwy. 190 from Intersection with Wallior Street to MP Railroad (Approximately 7.2 Acres) C.S. 012-13	19.00	Each	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 298.56	\$ 5,672.64
MNT-05020-1	One Cycle Maintenance Mowing Route I-49 at Intersection with Flagg Station Road (CSLM 15.06) to the Railroad Track (CSLM 20.29) (Approximately 178.8 Acres) C.S. 455-01	15.00	Each	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 64,950.00	\$ 8,992.15	\$ 134,882.25
MNT-05020-2	One Cycle Maintenance Mowing Collection Route U.S. Hwy. 190 from Intersection with Wallior Street to MP Railroad (Approximately 7.2 Acres) C.S. 012-13	15.00	Each	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 979.14	\$ 14,687.10
MNT-05040	Cutting Brush	2.00	Acre	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
MNT-05060	Tree Removal (Less than 18" in diameter)	10.00	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
MNT-05080	Tree Removal (18" in diameter and greater)	5.00	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL BID:				\$ 136,700.00		\$ 208,562.07
	BID BOND PROVIDED:				YES		YES

I Certify that the above is a true and correct summary of bids received.

Project Engineer: **PRELIMINARY**

**Contractor's Bid Corrected